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February 19th, 2024



This training is a collaborative effort between the 
Managed Care Organizations and Iowa Medicaid
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Iowa Medicaid

▪ Pamela Lester

▪ plester@dhs.state.ia.us

▪ Jenny Erdman

▪ jerdman@dhs.state.ia.us

▪ Cameron Pink

▪ cpink@dhs.state.ia.us

Molina

▪ Mallory Askelson

▪ mallory.askelson@molinahealthcare.com

▪ Jennifer Robbins

▪  Jennifer.Robbins@MolinaHealthcare.com 

Wellpoint

▪ David Klinkenborg

▪ david.klinkenborg@wellpoint.com

▪ Katie Sargent

▪ katie.sargent@wellpoint.com 

▪ Martha Boese

▪ martha.boese@wellpoint.com 

▪ Veronica Jandura

▪ veronica.jandura@wellpoint.com  

Iowa Total Care

▪ Bill Ocker
bill.j.ocker@iowatotalcare.com

▪ Tori Reicherts
tori.reicherts@iowatotalcare.com
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Agenda

▪ Introductions

▪ Trauma Informed Care…………Kerby Hanson, LISW, Orchard Place

▪Questions………………………………………………………..All

▪ Coming Up

• March 18th, Motivational Interviewing 

• April 23rd, Face to Face Learning Collaborative 

• May 20th, Annual InterRAI Training 
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Logistics

▪Mute your line

▪Do not put us on hold

▪Attendance and engagement is expected

▪ Type your questions in the chat as you think of them.  Time 
permitting, we will address questions at the end of the presentation.  
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Trauma Informed Care (TIC)

▪ Trauma: reaction or response to an event, action, or circumstance(s)
▪ Individual 

▪ Family

▪ Group

▪ Community
• Cultural, Racial, Historical 

▪ Mass

▪ Correlation between trauma and both physical and mental health 

▪ Impacts of trauma can be both immediate and/or recurrent
▪ Result in emotional, physical, psychological, behavioral, developmental, and other symptoms

▪ TIC is an evidence-based practice proven to support healing, coping, and building 
emotional resilience 
▪ TIC “realizes the widespread impact of trauma and understands potential paths for 

recovery; recognizes the signs and symptoms of trauma in clients, families, staff, and others 
involved with the system; and responds by fully integrating knowledge about trauma into 
policies, procedures, and practices, and seeks to actively resist re-traumatization”
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Trauma Informed Care 
Presentation

Kerby Hanson, LISW

PACE Clinical Director

Orchard Place
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Questions
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